NMV1 Series
3kVDC Isolated 1W Single Output DC-DC Converters
KDC_NMV1_A01 Page 1 of 10
For full details go to
global/products/power/rohs

backward compatible with Sn/Pb soldering systems. For further information, please visit https://www.
murata.com/en-global/products/power/rohs
PART NUMBER STRUCTURE
NMV 1 S 05 05 S C
Series name RoHS compliant
Package type
S - SIP
D - DIP
M - Surface mount
Z - ZIP
 Output voltageInput voltage
Output type
S - Single
D - Dual
Power rating
NMV1 Series
3kVDC Isolated 1W Single Output DC-DC Converters
KDC_NMV1_A01 Page 3 of 10
ENVIRONMENTAL VALIDATION TESTING
The following tests have been conducted on this product series, please contact Murata if further information about the tests is required.
Test Standard Condition
Temperature cycling JEDEC JESD22-A104
200 cycles in a dual zone chamber from -40 (+5/-10)°C to 105 (+10/-5)°C. 15 mins dwell at each (inclusive of ramps). 2
cycles per hour.
Humidity JEDEC JESD22-A101 Run powered samples at 85˚C±2˚C/85 ±5% RH for 1000 (-24/+168) hours.
Storage life (high
temperature)
JEDEC JESD22-A103, Condition A 125°C +10/-0°C for ≥1000 hours.
Solderability EIA/IPC/JEDEC J-STD-002
SnPb (Test A) For leaded solderability the parts are conditioned in a steam ager for 8 hours ±15 min. at a temperature of
93˚C±3°C. Dipped in solder at 245°C ±5°C for 5 (+0/-0.5) seconds.
Pb-free (Test A1) For lead free solderability the parts are conditioned in a steam ager for 8 hours ±15 min. at a tempera-
ture of 93˚C±3°C. Dipped in solder at 255°C ±5°C for 5 (+0/-0.5) seconds.
Solder heat JEDEC JESD22-B106 The test sample is subjected to a molten solder bath at 270˚C ±5°C for 7 (+2/-0) seconds (96SC tin/silver/copper).
Hand solder heat
MIL-STD-202 Method 210, Test
Condition A
The soldering iron is heated to 350°C ±10°C and applied to the terminations for a duration of 4 to 5 seconds.
Shock BS EN 61373
Test is 30ms duration, 3 shocks in each sense of 3 mutually perpendicular axes (18 shocks total). Level at each axis:
Vertical, Traverse and Longitudinal: 50m/s2. Device is secured via the pins.
Vibration
BS EN 61373 with respect to BS
EN 60068-2-64
5 – 150Hz. Level at each axis – Vertical, Traverse and Longitudinal: 5.72m/s2 rms. 5 hours in each axis. Device is
secured via the pins.
Solvent resistance MIL-STD-883, Method 2015 Separate samples subjected to IPA.
Solvent cleaning Resistance to cleaning agents Solvent – Novec 71IPA & Topklean EL-20A. Pulsed ultrasonic immersion 45°C - 60°C.
ESD JEDEC JESD22-A114 HBM at 8.0kV.
Lead integrity: pull
MIL-STD 883 Method 2004 Test
Condition A
A pull of 0.227kg applied for 30 seconds. The force is then increased until the pins snap.
Lead integrity:
fatigue
MIL-STD 883 Method 2004 Test
condition B2
The leads are bent to an angle of 15º. Each lead is subjected to 3 cycles.
Lead integrity:
adhesion
MIL-STD 883 Method 2025 Leads are bent through 90º until a fracture occurs.
NMV1 Series
3kVDC Isolated 1W Single Output DC-DC Converters
KDC_NMV1_A01 Page 4 of 10